

**GR-1168-2017-R-927-2021**

Order no.27 dated 09.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance i.d. W/A .

The sole accused person is absent by filing a petition on the grounds stated therein .

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice .

Surety is directed to produce the sole accused person before this court by the next date fixed i.d. WA shall be issued .

Fix 11/09/2025 for appearance i.d. W/A .

Suparna Roy-III  
A.C.J.M. , Kalna