

GR-1168-2017-R-927-2021

Order No.27 Dated 11.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance i.d. WA .

Regular PO is on leave; Ld. JM 1st Court is the in-charge .

The sole accused is absent by filing a petition
on the grounds mentioned therein .

Hd. Considered. Prayer is rejected .

Issue WA against the sole accused person .

Fix 11-03-2026 for ER of WA .

**JM 1ST COURT KALNA
I/C OF ACJM, Kalna**